UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 0509517170 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26,50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/05/2005 10:44 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Recording requested by Countrywide Mortgage Ventures, LLC, dba First Freedom Mortgage When recorded mail to: 1800 Tapo Canyon Rd. Document Control Sv-79 SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063 Attn: Nancy E. Goodwin

> CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE 00650607292005N Doc. ID# Commitment# 9701

For value received, the undersigned, Countrywide Mortgage Ventures, LLC, dba First Freedom Nortgage, 1800 Tapo Canyon Rd. Simi Valley, CA 93063, hereby grants, assign, and transfers to:

Countrywide Home Loans, Inc.
TRUE Labor Canyon Bd Campa and Labor Canyon Bd Canyo

1800 Tapo Canyon Rd Simi velley CA 93063

AlT its interest under that certain Mortgage dated //20704, executed by: CLINTON G MORLEY. III & AMY E CRIEY, Mortgagor as per MORTGAGE recorded as Instrument No. O'4310150 on 8/9/04 in Book Page of Official records in the County Recorder's Office of COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Tax Parcel = 03-30-100 COOK COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR Original Mortgage \$34,500.00
1003 N KENNICOTT AVE. ARLINGTON HEIGHTS IL 60004

(See attached page for Legal Description).
Together with the Note or Notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Mortgage.

Countrywide Mortgage Ventures . .: C. dba First Freedom Mortgage

Ву D.SAS, C.P.O., Treasury Bank N.A., as Attorney in Fact for Countrywide Morroage Wentules

Dated: 08/03/2004 State of California County of Ventura

On 08/03/2004 before me, <u>W.Furman</u>, personally appeared D.SAS, personally known to me (or proved to <u>me on the basis of satisfactory evidence</u>) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their duly authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature:

Prepared by: D.Sas 1800 Tapo Canyon Road SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063

Phone#: (805) 577-5283 Ext: 5283

W. FURMAN COMM. #1401656 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA 💍 VENTURA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Feb. 21, 2007



001 065060729

0509517170 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT THIRTY (30) IN BLOCK FOUR (4) IN R. A. CEPEK'S ARLINGTON RIDGE, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE WEST HALF (1/2) (EXCEPT THE EAST 33 FEET THEREOF) OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (1/4) AND OF THE SOUTH HALF (1/2) OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (1/4) OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING NORTH OF THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF NORTHWEST HIGHWAY, SAID NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF HIGHWAY BEING 66 FEET NORTHEASTERLY OF AND PARALLEL TO THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF CHICAGO AND NORTHWESTERN RAILWAY RIGHT OF WAY.

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: 03-30-200-005-0000

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1003 NORTH KENNICOTT AVENUE, ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, ILLINOIS 60004